
KBF TYPE（Euro Standard）
－ Round Flange Type －

part number structure 

inner contact diameter (dr)

example KBSF 25 G UU

specification
KBF: standard
KBSF: anti-corrosion
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major dimensionspart number
anti-corrosionstandard
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μmmm
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retainer material
blank: standard/steel
　　　  anti-corrosion/stainless steel
G: resin

outer cylinder 
surface treatment
blank: no surface treatment
SK: electroless nickel plating
LF: low temperature black chrome 
        treatment with fluoride coating
SB: black oxide (not available on 
        anti-corrosion type)
SC: industrial chrome plating

steel retainer resin retainer stainless 
retainer resin retainer
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784
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578
862
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1,570
2,160
3,820
4,700
7,350

seal
blank: without seal
UU: seals on both sides
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